5 TEREX AERIALS

Milwaukee, Wisconsin

CONSTRUCTOR
MODEL AT 40C

S/N X' 5000 and up

ILLUSTRATED
PARTS
CATALOG

FOR MACHINE
SERIAL NUMBER

Part No. 89-444015 e Revision "B.16" dated Apr. 1996 e



AT40C CONSTRUCTOR ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOG

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION
PRIMARY MACHINE COMPONENT GROUPS

SECTION 1: UNDERCARRIAGE
01.09: UNDERCARRIAGE ASSEMBLY

SECTION 2: SUPERSTRUCTURE
02.10: SUPERSTRUCTURE ASSEMBLY

SECTION 3: BOOM
03.06: BOOM ASSEMBLY (TYPE 1)
03.12: BOOM ASSEMBLY (TYPE 2)

SECTION 4: PLATFORM
04.06: PLATFORM ASSEMBLY
04.48: PLATFORM SENSOR RING ASSEMBLY

SECTION 6: VALVE BANK

06.07: GROUND/ PLATFORM VALVE BANK ASS'Y. (TYPE 1)
06.14: GROUND VALVE BANK ASS'Y. (TYPE 2)

06.15: PLATFORM VALVE BANK ASS'Y. (TYPE 2)

SECTION 7: GROUND CONTROL BOX
07.12: GROUND CONTROL BOX

SECTION 8: ENGINE ASSEMBLY ,
| 08.07: ENGINE ASSEMBLY, ONAN GAS/ DUAL FUEL |
08.08: ENGINE ASSEMBLY, PERKINS DIESEL

SECTION 9: PLATFORM CONTROL CONSOLE
09.11: PLATFORM CONTROL CONSOLE (TYPE 1) |
09.17: PLATFORM CONTROL CONSOLE (TYPE 2)

SECTION 11: CYLINDERS
11.03: STEER CYLINDER
11.04: TELESCOPE CYLINDER
11.05: LIFT CYLINDER

11.06: MASTER CYLINDER
11.07: SLAVE CYLINDER
11.09: ACTUATOR CYLINDER
11.10: ACTUATOR CYLINDER
11.11: STEER CYLINDER

REV. March 1933



AT40C CONSTRUCTOR

ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOG

TABLE OF CONTENTS (CONTINUED)

SECTION 12: PUMPS

12.01: PUMP ASSEMBLY, HYDRAULIC
12.02: HYDRAULIC PUMP

12.03: EMERGENCY PUMP

SECTION 14: TOWING EQUIPMENT
14.05: TOW PACKAGE

SECTION 17: TRANSFER CASE
17.01: TRANSFER CASE
17.49: DRIVE LINE DISCONNECT (OPTION)

SECTION 18: WHEEL BRAKE
18.02: CALIPER FRONT DISC BRAKE
18.04: REAR DRUM BRAKE

SECTION 19: AXLE
19.04: REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY
19.06: FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY

SECTION 20: DRIVE SHAFT

20.01: FRONT DRIVE SHAFT (TYPE 1)

20.02: REAR DRIVE SHAFT (W/O TOW PKG., TYPE 1)
20.04: REAR DRIVE SHAFT (W/O TOW PKG., TYPE 2)
20.08: FRONT DRIVE SHAFT (TYPE 2)

20.10: REAR DRIVE SHAFT (W/ TOW PKG.)

20.11: FRONT DRIVE SHAFT (TYPE 3)

SECTION 21: ACTUATOR
21.02: ROTARY ACTUATOR

SECTION 22: BRAKE/ GEAR REDUCER
22.03: SPEED REDUCER W/ BRAKE
22.04: SPEED REDUCER W/ BRAKE
22.05: SPEED REDUCER W/ BRAKE
22.06: SPEED REDUCER W/ BRAKE

SECTION 23: MANIFOLD
23.04: HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD
23.48: HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY

SECTION 24: HYDRAULIC TANK
24.01: HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY

REV. October, 1993



AT40C CONSTRUCTOR ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOG

TABLE OF CONTENTS (CONTINUED)

SECTION 26: MOTORS
26.02: HYDRAULIC MOTOR
26.03: HYDRAULIC MOTOR

SECTION 28: SWING REDUCER
28.02: SWING REDUCER

SECTION 29: CONTROLLER

29.04: DRIVE CONTROLLER HANDLE
29.05: DRIVE CONTROLLER VALVE

SECTION 30: MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL
30.04: GENERATOR PACKAGE (ONAN T-260 OR P-224)

SECTION 99: DECALS
99.01: DECALS

REV. 05/92



AT40C CONSTRUCTOR ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOG

INTRODUCTION

This lllustrated Parts Catalog is designed to help you identify and order the correct replacement parts for
use on SIMON AT40C CONSTRUCTOR SELF-PROPELLED AERIAL WORK PLATFORMS with Serial
Numbers 5000 and up. All parts represented here are manufactured and supplied in accordance with
Simon Aerials quality standards. We recommend that you use GENUINE SIMON AERIALS PARTS to
insure maximum SAFETY and PERFORMANCE.

Prices for all parts listed in this Catalog can be found in a separate Spare Parts Price List. Please contact
Simon Aerials Parts Department for the latest edition of the Spare Parts Price List.

HOW TO USE THIS CATALOG
The Cover Page indicates the specific model or models covered by this Parts Catalog.

The "Table of Contents" pages list the specific sections, pages and page titles that are relevant to this
model, and contained in this Catalog. Only those pages that refer specifically to AT40C CONSTRUCTOR
machines S/N 5000 and above are included in this Catalog.

The "Primary Machine Component Groups" page illustrates the four major assemblies, along with their
"Section" number.

The Parts Catalog is divided into "Sections", numbered from 1 through 99. Each section contains the
individual parts that make up a major component, assembly or item. The first four sections (1 through 4)
contain the major assemblies, or "Primary Machine Component Groups". Sections that follow contain
sub-assemblies or components of these "major" assemblies.

If a part number is followed by a plate number in the "SEE SECT." column, refer to the plate indicated for
a further breakdown of components for that part number. Items with indented descriptions are
components of thenon-indented item directly above.

When selecting parts for a specific machine, be sure to verify the machine model number, and serial
number or date code (found on the data plate). When ordering parts, always give:

1. Model and Serial Number
2. Item Part Number and Description
3. Order Quantity

If a part number is not listed for a selected item, please provide this additional information:

4. Parts Plate number, ltem Number and Description of the desired item, OR
5. Part Number of the next assembly (Parent Part), if the desired item is not listed.

Some assembled items, such as hydraulic cylinders, may have been supplied by more than one source.
While the assemblies may be able to be used interchangeably, FOR SAFETY'S SAKE, do not mix
components or repair kits. Please confirm the make of the assembly on the unit before ordering or
installing replacement parts.

Left and right-hand parts should be determined as though you are standing at the Platform Control
Console, with the Platform in stowed position (over the non-steering axle). All dimensions are ininches
unless otherwise specified.

SIMON AERIALS INC. reserves the right to change, improve, modify or expand features of its equipment.
Therefore, specifications, models or equipment are subject to change without notice, andwithout incurring
obligation to change, improve, modify or expand features of previously delivered units.

All SIMON AERIALS INC. manuals are periodically updated to reflect changes that occur in the
equipment. Please contact Simon Aerials Technical Support Department with any questions you may
have regarding your particular machine, or the availability of more recent manuals.

REV. 11/90



AT40C CONSTRUCTOR ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOG

\
|
y i
M
BOOM _ SECTION 4
SECTION 3
O
[e)
(o]
(o}
] T SUPERSTRUCTURE
] SECTION 2
\Z iy N \Z\/V Ny AN
\ @)~ ©®
|
UNDERCARRIAGE
SECTION 1
TITLE PRIMARY MACHINE COMPONENT GROUPS
SIMON AERIALS INC. o No.




PARTS LIST

02-029800

02-022800
07-004156
07-061022

02-026000

02-021800

02-030100

02-028900

08-065000
07-004139
07-004129

SEE
ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTYy.
1| 01-086600 | 26.02 | MOTOR, HYDRAULIC (Nameplate marked "M46-4019") 1
01-088600 | 26.03 | MOTOR, HYDRAULIC (Nameplate marked "M46-4107") 1
2 | 01-082100 VALVE, CROSS PORT RELIEF (valve has one cartridge) 1

with U-bolt front output yoke
TRANSFER CASE (Type 2, for S/N 5356 and up)

CAP SCREW, HEX HEAD (3/4"-10 x 3-3/4", Grade 8)
WASHER, FLAT (3/4"-SAE)

without "Detroit Locker" axle, and without Tow Package.)
Shaft mounts to axle with U-bolts.
DRIVE SHAFT, REAR (Type 2, for units

DRIVE SHAFT, FRONT (Type 1, for S/N 5000 thru 5355)
Shaft mounts to Transfer Case with U-bolts.

SPEED REDUCER, WITH BRAK
SPEED REDUCER, WITH BRAKE (for S/N 5220 and up)
CYLINDER, STEER (T

SWING BEARING (Threaded type, for S/N 5088 and up)
CAP SCREW, HEX HEAD (5/8"-11 x 5.0", Grade 8)
CAP SCREW, HEX HEAD (5/8"-11 x 2.0", Grade 8)

TITLE UNDERCARRIAGE ASSEMBLY, AT40C, S/N 5000 AND UP (PLATE 1 OF 2)

PLATE
NO.

01.09

SIMON AERIALS INC.

v sz | o A-A3515170




31

Art # A01.12001E

TITLE UNDERCARRIAGE ASSEMBLY, AT40C, S/N 5000 AND UP (PLATE 1 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC. v o

P A-A3515170

Mot 01.09




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM PART NO  |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.
14 WHEEL AND TIRE ASSEMBLY, STEER AND DRIVE
3513990 Air filled 2
3515290 Liquid fille 2

2 o &

WHEEL AND TIRE ASSEMBLY, DRIVE
3514000 Air filled
3515280 | Liquid filled
- .

2128130 | ARM, CENTER STEER

2128140 PIN, CENTER STEER ARM

08-002000 | BUSHING, CENTER STEER ARM PIN
o o N o ] X

2129130 TIE ROD
08-007100 END, TIE ROD (R.H. thread)
08-060600 END, TIE ROD (L.H. thread)

pasere oo

4 s i

TITLE UNDERCARRIAGE ASSEMBLY, AT40C, S/N 5000 AND UP (PLATE 2 OF 2)

PLATE  01.09 |SIMON AERIALS INC. v |no. A-A3515170




6 31

Art # A01.12001E

TITLE UNDERCARRIAGE ASSEMBLY, AT40C, S/N 5000 AND UP (PLATE 2 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.  wviomrme | g

A-A3515170

T e 01.09




PARTS LIST

23
24

SEE
ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QrTy.
1 2173460 , SUPERSTRUCTURE WELDMENT 1
2 2140130 BASE POST WELDMENT (reference only. Not serviced) 1
3 3515520 SPEED REDUCER ASSEMBLY 1

R

06-057500 | NUT. TUBE (6 BTX-S) (option)

06-051500 90° ELBOW, SWIVEL NUT (6 C6X-S) (option)

06-060100 4 TRTX-S
: S RETESE ;

R :-(*:-g:-'#:. P % SRR
Hanann

RING, ECCENTRIC (below speed reducer assy.)
KEEPER PLATE, ECCENTRIC
NG

07-062014 | | WASHER, FLAT (1/4

3515540

24.01 | TANK ASSEMBLY, HYDRAULIC

01 080502 ELEMENT, RETURN LINE FILTER

pe i ien e i
Note: Ona "Type 1"a ssy., ‘the brackets mountlng the
valve bank to the bosses on the tank are "L" shaped.

-zsc-q.v

01 -098600 06.14 |  Type 2 (for S/JSI 5503 thru 5508 and for

Wi
Note: Ona Type 3 assy., ‘the brackets are flat. 1
01-027200 | 12.03 PUMP, EMERGENCY HYDRAULIC 1
01-086800 | 23.04 MANIFOLD ASSEMBI:Y HYDRAULIC 1

SUPERSTRUCTURE ASSEMBLY, AT40C (PLATE 1 OF 3)

02.10 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  w.2me. | nO.

PART

S



Art # A02.21002E

(PLATE 1 OF 3)

AT40C

LY,
PART
NO

SUPERSTRUCTURE ASSEMB

SIMON AERIALS INC.

TITLE

02.10

PLATE
NO

REV. 27 AUG., 1993




PARTS LIST

PART NO

SEE
SECTION

DESCRIPTION

QTY.

29
30

AT
3516280

3516770

03-010001

307410
"03-488600
03-070100

07- 04001 6
03-423300
07-062015

3522460
351 631 0

3522850

03-064300

08 07

0807

BATTERY (700 Amp)
[replaces 03-408400 (550 A) for Diesel & Wisconsin gas,

£ L 8 R g
CABLE, BATTERY (red 30" Iong) (W
CABLE, BATTERY (black, 12" long)
H%QLD DOWN BATTERY (f

or 700 Amg batte

B R i o
ENGINE ASSEMBLY GAS. (Onan P224, 24 HP)
ENGINE ASSEMBLY, GAS (Wisconsin W41770, 35 HP)
ENGINE ASSEMBLY, DUAL FUEL (Onan I?224 2

o

4 H
i

e i
isconsin or Deutz 101 )

BE S ::::8 38 23 @ 5B
NUT HEX (3/8“ 16 Grade 5) (for 700 or 550 Amp battery)
CLAMP, BATTERY HOLD DOWN (for 505 Amp battery)

iP)

{ = PRI
ENGINE ASSEMBLY DIESEL (Deutz F2L511 35 HP) -
ENGINE ASSEMBLY, DIESEL (Deutz F2L1011, 28 HP)

TITLE SUPERSTRUCTURE ASSEMBLY, AT40C (PLATE 2 OF 3)
PLATE 0510 | SIMON AERIALS INC.  rvoms 0| noy




Art # A02.21002E

AT40C (PLATE 2 OF 3)

SUPERSTRUCTURE ASSEMBLY,

TITLE

02.10

PLATE
NO

PART

REV. 27 AUG., 1993 | NO.

SIMON AERIALS INC.




PARTS LIST
SEE
ITEM|{ PARTNO [SECTION DESCRIPTION QrTy.
36 3515550 TANK ASSEMBLY, FUEL (with gas or dual fuel engine) 1
3516550 TANK ASSEMBLY, FUEL (with Diesel engine) 1
37 TANK V WELDMENT FUEL
2 ey e

- 200 4
CAP, FUEL (Vented)
CAP, FUEL (Screw-on, per UL 558 spec)
(1/4" NPT)

R
":"-.E:%: ".%'\,h .

e,

*10-001900
No Part #
01-032800

38

39

= “&.~

4 s :‘" 208

90° ELBOW STRAIGHT TO PIPE THREAD (4 CD- S)
(1) with gas or dual fuel engine, (2) with Diesel engine

FITTING HOSE

oS (D
W(Brass'barbed 1/8" LD, hose, 1/8"
SWITCH, LIMIT

LEVER BLOCK LlMIT SWITCH

03-021400
03- 026200

DOOR ASSEMBLY (right)
or all except Isuzu 3KC1 engme - o 1

S R S S g. 3
54 | 2139810 'COVER, FRONT (right) 1
55 | 2139840 COVER, FRONT (left) | 1
56 07 08000_8 | PIN, ;;;IITQH (%4" x 4", i mcludes cotter pln) 1
. : R

S

above electrical controls and valve bahkf 2
60 | 07-090156 CAP SCREW, BUTTON HEAD (1/4"-20 x 5/8", stn. stl.) 4
61 | 07- 050014 . NUT, HEX LOCK (1/4"-20, Grade 5) 4

aRas
s

TITLE SUPERSTRUCTURE ASSEMBLY, AT40C (PLATE 3 OF 3)

PLATE 3510 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  wvomcm|ro




A'V’ﬂ [/

/ g9

) E———

54

Art # A02.21002E

(PLATE 3 OF 3)

AT40C

PART

REV.27 AUG., 1993 | NO.

SUPERSTRUCTURE ASSEMBLY,
SIMON AERIALS INC.

TITLE

02.10

PLATE
NO




PARTS LIST

7

07-003096
07-058400
8-041100

04-032400

2138750
07-003052

2140140

- 03-021400
03-026200

w{" PARTNO _|SECTION: DESCRIPTION’, .~ &s i - ary.
1| 2139270 BOOM WELDMENT, LOWER (mcludes pm*lock*collar) 1
2 | 2138440 ARM ASS'Y., PARALLEL(mcI bushmgs;and grease fittings) 1

SCREW, HEX HEAD (1/2"-13 x.3:3/4", Grade 5)
NUT, GRIP (1/2"-13) ’

:| CYLINDER, LoV.V.

'COLLAR, LOCK (1-1/4") (on base post and lower boom)

SCREW}HEX HEAD (3/8"-16 x 2-3/4", Grade 5)

MID POST W.E“:LDME ,(u':{éu es pin lock colla
SWITCH, LIMIT
' LEVER:BLOCK, LIMIT SWITCH

For boom assembly on Model AT40 C with
Serial Numbers.from X 5548 through X.5552, and

. . LOWER BOOM)

SIMONAEmAgs@N BhE v | 0 A-C3515190




TITLE BOOM ASSEMBLY, AT40 C (PLATE 1 OF 4. . . LOWER BOOM)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 10/26/90

PART
NO.

A-C3515190

PTE 03.06




PARTS LIST

TITLE

07-058400
08-041100
04-028400

2138900

BOOM ASSEMBLY, AT40 C (PLATE2OF 4. ..

NUT, GRIP (1/2"-13)
RING, RETAINING (2")

SEE
ITEM| PARTNO [SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.
25 | 2139280 BOOM WELDMENT, MIDDLE (includes pin lock collar) 1
26 2138440 ARM ASS'Y., PARALLEL (incl. bushings and grease fittings) 1
27 | 08-064000 BUSHING, BRONZE (2" I.D. x 2-3/8" O.D. x 2") 8

CYLINDER, MIDDLE BOOM LIFT (Type 1) (2.50" bore)

For boom assembly on Model AT40 C with

MID BOOM)

PLATE
NO.

03.06

SIMON AERIALS INC. Rev. 102590

FRT A-C3515190




ART #A03.06002E

TITLE BOOM ASSEMBLY, AT40 C (PLATE 2 OF 4. . . MID BOOM)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 10/26/90

PART
NO.

A-C3515190

PLATE
NO.

03.06




08-041100
04-030100
04-030600

07-050016
08-040700

07-050018

07-050016

RING, RETAINING (2")

PARTS LIST
SEE
ITEM PART NO _ |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.
41 2138540 BOOM WELDMENT, UPPER BASE (with Catrac) 1
42 | 2138920 PIN, UPPER BOOM PIVOT (2" x 11-13/16") 1
43 | 08-064000 BUSHING, BRONZE (2" I.D., 2-3/8" O.D., 2" long) 2

CYLINDER, UPPER BOOM LIFT (Type 1) (2.50" bore)

CYLINDER, UPPER BOOM LIFT (Type 2) (2.5

0" bore)

SCREW, HEX HEAD (3/8"-16 x 2-3/4", Grade 5)

NUT, GRIP (3/8"-16)
RING, RETAINING (1-1/4")

, (1/2" SAE)
NUT, STOP (1/2"-13)

07-050016

For boom assembly on Model AT40 C with
Serial Numbers from X 5548 through X 5552, and

TITLE BOOM ASSEMBLY, AT40 C (PLATE 3 OF 4. .. UPPER BOOM)

FLATE 03.06

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 10/26/90

PART
NO.

A-C3515190




TITLE BOOM ASSEMBLY, AT40 C (PLATE 3 OF 4. .. UPPER BOOM)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 10/26/90

PART
NO.

A-C3515190

PLATE
NO.

03.06




PARTS LIST

TITLE

2070357

07-065018
07-047018
See Plate

2138980

07-050016

SEE
ITEM| PARTNO [SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
71 | 2068677 PAD, UPPER AND LOWER WEAR (6" x 6-5/8") 2
72 | 2138250 SPACER, LOWER WEAR PAD 1

PAD, SIDE WEAR

WASHER, LOCK (1/2")
NUT, JAM (1/2"-13)
CYLINDER, MASTER LEVELING (2.50" bore

PIN SLAVE LEVEL CYL (1- 1/4"x8") (rod end)
COLLAR, LOCK (1-1/4") (on upper post, base and tip booms)

NUT, STOP (3/8"-16)

For boom assembly on Model AT40 C with
f X 5548 through X 5552, and

BOOM ASSEMBLY, AT40 C (PLATE 4 OF 4 . . . UPPER BOOM)

PLATE
NO.

03.06

SIMON AERIALS INC. .o no | A-C3515190




53 —< @ 54
TITLE BOOM ASSEMBLY, AT40 C (PLATE 4 OF 4. . . UPPER BOOM)
SIMON AERIALS INC. vz | oo’ A-C3515190 [ho - 03.06




PARTS LIST

07-003096
07-058400
08-041100

2138750
07-003052

03-021400
03-026200

ITEM| PARTNO DESCRIPTION
1 2139270 BOOM WELDMENT, LOWER (includes pin lock collar)
2 | 2138440 ARM ASS'Y., PARALLEL (incl. bushlngs and grease fittings)

SCREW, HEX HEAD (1/2"-13 x 3-3/4", Grade 5)
NUT, GRIP (1/2"-13)
RING, RETAINING (2")

COLLAR, LOCK (1-1/4") (on base post and lower boom)
SCREW, HEX HEAD (3/8"-16 x 2-3/4", Grade 5)

MID POST WELDMENT (includes pin lock collars)
SWITCH, LIMIT
LEVER BLOCK, LIMIT SWITCH

TITLE  BOOM ASSEMBLY, 40 FOOT (12.2 M) (PLATE 1 OF 4 .

. LOWER BOOM)

PLATE
NO.

03.12

SIMON AERIALS INC.

evosmso | A-C3518160



TITLE  BOOM ASSEMBLY, 40 FOOT (12.2 M) (PLATE 1 OF 4. .. LOWER BOOM)

SIMON AERIALS INC. v vz | gy

A-C3518160

PoTE 03.12




PARTS LIST

07-058400
08-041100
04-032400

07-003052
07-050016
08-040700

NUT, GRIP (1/2"-13)
RING, RETAINING (2")

NUT, STOP (3/8"-16)

SEE
iITEM| PARTNO [SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.
25 | 2139280 BOOM WELDMENT, MIDDLE (includes pin lock collar) 1
26 | 2138440 ARM ASS'Y., PARALLEL (incl. bushings and grease fittings) 1
27 | 08-064000 BUSHING, BRONZE (2" I.D. x 2-3/8" O.D. x 2") 8

CYLINDER, MIDDLE BOOM LIFT (2.50" bore)

SCREW, HEX HEAD (3/8"-16 x 2-3/4", Grade 5)

TIILE  BOOM ASSEMBLY, 40 FOOT (12.2 M) (PLATE 2 OF 4. . . MID BOOM)

PLATE 03.12

SIMON AERIALS INC. rev. osz0s0

PART
NO.

A-C3518160




TTLE  BOOM ASSEMBLY, 40 FOOT (12.2 M) (PLATE 2 OF 4. . . MID BOOM)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 09/20/90

PART
NO.

A-C3518160

PLATE
NO.

03.12




PARTS LIST

04-033100
2153560

07-058400
08-040900
2138630

07-050018
04-032500

08-040700

SEE
ITEM PART NO  |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.
2152080 BOOM WELDMENT, UPPER BASE (with Catrac) 1
2138920 PIN, UPPER BOOM PIVOT (2" x 11-13/16") 1
BUSHING, BRONZE (2" I.D., 2-3/8" O.D., 2" long) 2

(2")
CYLINDER, UPPER BOOM LIFT (3" bore)
PIN, LIFT CYLINDER (1-1/2" x 6-7/8") (base end

NUT, GRIP (1/2"-13)
RING, RETAINING (1-1/2")

RING, RETAINING (1-1/4")
CARRIER, HOSE (metal track, 19 link, 5

TIMLE BOOM ASSEMBLY,

40 FOOT (12.2 M) (PLATE 3OF 4 . . . UPPER BOOM)

PLATE )3 12 [SIMON AERIALS INC. v | ART A_C3518160




TITLE  BOOM ASSEMBLY, 40 FOOT (12.2 M) (PLATE 3 OF 4 . . . UPPER BOOM)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 09/20/90

PART
NO.

A-C3518160

PLATE
NO.

03.12




2070357

07-0650

18

07-047018
04-032600

2138750

07-050016

TITLE

PARTS LIST
SEE
ITEM PART NO  |SECTION DESCRIPTION Qry.
71 2068677 PAD, UPPER AND LOWER WEAR (6" x 6-5/8") 2
72 | 2138250 SPACER, LOWER WEAR PAD 1
PAD, SIDE WEAR

WASHER, LOCK (1/2")

NUT, JAM (1/2"-13)
CYLINDER, MASTER LEVELING (2.50" bore)

AVE LEVEL CYLINDER

(1-1/4" x 8") (rod end)

B
COLLAR, LOCK (1-1/4") (on upper post, base and tip booms)

BOOM ASSEMBLY, 40 FOOT (12.2 M) (PLATE 4 OF 4 . . . UPPER BOOM)

PART A-C3518160

NO.

PLATE
NO.

03.12

SIMON AERIALS INC. v, o




TITLE  BOOM ASSEMBLY, 40 FOOT (12.2 M) (PLATE 4 OF 4 . . . UPPER BOOM)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 09/20/90

PART
NO.

A-C3518160

PLATE
NO.

03.12




PARTS LIST
SEE
ITEM PART NO SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 2140290 PLATFORM WELDMENT 1
2 3514160 BAR ASSEMBLY, LATCH 1
3 | 2041724 PIVOT, DOOR 1

G706

"NUT, HEX LOCK

(3/8"-

08-010100 SPRING AND TUBE ASSEMBLY 1
8380 SPA@CEB\ 1

o
i e SRRRARINR,

DIt s e D
Teien BT
:, K SRR % o o2s

R \@ ?&«f&l&*& . : ’2:3.\ e £ > ;}
13 | 03-02790 SWITCH ASSEMBLY, FOOT (
14 | 03-027901 SWITCH (Double pole, double throw) 1
15 | 03-021302 COVER, SWITCH (Guard type, with latch)
RS B 5 & f ..:: : AT :-"‘ﬁ'?":"‘f"’? FAh P

St
st

19 | 03-067 ) : AC) 1
20 | 03-062200 COVER, DUPLEX OUTLET 1
21 CAP SCREW, (1/4"-20

20 R

P CORD

(no cartridges protrude fromblock) 1
: RE =h :

‘ S R NI"' >.».\ >
28 | 07-062016 WASHER, FLAT (3/8") 2
29 07-065016 WASHER, HELICAL LOCK (3/8") 2
30 | 214471 TUBE ASSEMBLY, HYDRAULIC ROTATOR 2

PLATE 04,06 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  wvcsw.om [no. 3515200




Art # A04.06002E

28
TITLE PLATFORM ASSEMBLY (PLATE 1 OF 2)
SIMON AERIALS INC.  cowro | nar 3515200 (Yo" 04.06




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM PART NO SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
33 [ 2140350 CONSOLE WELDMENT, CONTROL 1
34 | 10-069600 CLAMP, TUBE (1-1/4") 2
35 | 2133020 BAR GRAB [4-1/2" (114 mm) hlgh] (e arller models) 2

37
38
39

49
50
51

54
55

56

OOOSER

s w.»:.l

"07-003085

07-065018
21 4039

01-098800

07 05001 6
01-083400
03 451 100

g eadRREes
07-050014

07-062014

03-459700

07-099300

03-038800
03.413600
3@ ;

06.15

29.05

BULB PANEL LAMP (#68)

CAP SCREW, HEX HEAD (1/2"-13 x 1", Grade 5)
WASHER, HELICAL LOCK (1/2")
COVER\. CONTROL CONSOLE (Rear

Note: Ona "Type 1" assembly, the brackets mounting the
valve bank to the platform control console are "L" shaped.
VALVE BANK ASSEMBLY PLATFORM (Type 2)

NUT, LOCK (3/8"-16, Grade 5)
VALVE, DRIVE CONTROLLER
MALE (3 Conductor)

WASHER, FLAT (1/4")
HARNESS, STEERING WIRE

RIVET, BLIND (Stainless steel) (for vinyl cover)
LAMP, CONTROL PANEL (hooded) (option, not shown)

SCREW HEX WASHER HEAD
(#12 x 1", Self drilling, with rubber seal)

AR.

TITLE PLATFORM ASSEMBLY (PLATE 2 OF 2)
PLATE 0406 |SIMON AERIALSINC.  wvwee.m |no. 3515200




PARTS LIST

s1558

000
03-
03-454900

SEEE
o

=
s
2

2

03-055500
10-063300

SRR

21900

0
R

BRI

1

ol RERE Blochorad ot
SET SCREW, S
SWITCH, LIMIT

2%

i
s

ROD, SENSOR RING
5% # R A

S

SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON (Blue) (S

BASE, CONTACT BLOCK
BLOCK (Normally open)

RRERX

. . 5
GRIP, CORD (1/2")
NUT, CONDUIT LOCK (1/2")

R

SEE
ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 2174050 SENSOR RING WELDMENT (for 30" x 60" platform)
(does not include sensor switch bracket) 1
2 | 2173950 SENSOR RING (part of sensor %ring.) 4

o

o.'-'?:{%'
aRan
R
.;:-%‘:"{?t‘}‘
i

s
s

S

S

TITLE PLATFORM SENSOR RING ASSEMBLY
PLATE 04 48 |SIMON AERIALS INC. s |no. 3522230




Art # A04.49001E

PLATFORM SENSOR RING ASSEMBLY

TITLE

04.48

PLATE
NO.

3522230

PART
NO.

NEW 13 OCT., 1992

SIMON AERIALS INC.




= sopiss

PARTS LIST
SEE
ITEM PART NO SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
3515590 VALVE BANK ASSY, PLATFORM CONTROL (7 Spool) 1
3515530 VALVE BANK ASSY, GROUND CONTROL (5 Spool) 1
VALVE BANK ASSEMBLY, P 1

1

(FLATEQRMONLY

it
NS RN

73

RING, BACK-UP
O-RING
SPRING

RO

010 7 BAG!
2E [* 01-072702 BALL, VALVE LEVE

TITLE GROUND/ PLATFORM VALVE BANK ASS'Y. (PLATE 1 OF 2)

PLATE 06,07 | SIMON AERIALS INC.  wvose oo no.




TITLE GROUND/ PLATFORM VALVE BANK ASS'Y. (PLATE 1 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 03 SEP., 1993

PART
NO.

PATE  06.07




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM PARTNO [SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.
A 01-072709 SEAL KIT 1
1A RING, SPACER

i "[.]2

SRR
S

aomow‘l*;-o
.

gx

%

e
2
7

o S
S R

i T
R
i R
hh AR A R

WASHER
TIE ROD KIT (5 Section) (Ground valve bank only)
LATE, MOUNTING

01-021000 GAUGE, HYDRAULIC PRESSURE (0-4000 PSI) 1
90° ELBOW, STRAIGHT THREAD ( i) I
509 ELEOW. STRAIGHT THREAD :

L 53

s

TITLE GROUND/ PLATFORM VALVE BANK ASS'Y. (PLATE 2 OF 2)

PART

PLATE 0607 SIMON AERIALS INC- REV. 03 SEP., 1983 | NO.




TITLE GROUND/ PLATFORM VALVE BANK ASS'Y. (PLATE 2 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 03 SEP., 1983

PART
NO.

PTE 06.07




PARTS LIST

g

01-098413

01-09841

01-098407
01-098408

06-044600
06-086600
06-090500

SPRING
PLUG, HEX HEAD
O-RING (

N

WASHER, SPLIT LOCK (1/4")

NUT, HEX (1/4-20, Grade 5

WASHER

SPRING, RETURN

SPACER
BD

LINK (for

NUT, JAM

REDUCER (8-4 F50G5)

LE (3")
KNOB, BALL (Plastic)

)

SEE
ITEM PART NO  |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 01-098600 VALVE BANK ASSEMBLY, GROUND CONTROL (5 Spool) 1
2 | 01-098602 INLET SECTION, 3 SPOOL 1
3 | 01-098404 OUTLET SECTION, 2 SPOOL 1

ELBOW, 90° STRAIGHT THREAD (6 C50X)
ADAPTER, FEMALE PIPE (6-4 F50)

-| TITLE GROUND VALVE BANK ASSEMBLY, 5 SPOOL
PLATE 0514 | SIMON AERIALS INC. v oo | AT 3550070




5t

|
|
|
[
|

TITLE GROUND VALVE BANK ASSEMBLY, 5 SPOOL

SIMON AERIALS INC. v | g 3522270 |no. 06.14




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM PART NO _ |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 01-098800 VALVE BANK ASS'Y., PLATFORM CONTROL (7 Spool) 1
2 | 01-098505 INLET SECTION, 3 SPOOL 1
3| Of 098802 CENTER SECTION, SINGLE SPOOL 1

01-098901
01-098902
01 -098402

01-098411
01-098409
01-098412

01-098801

VALVE KIT, LOAD CHECK
POPPET, LOAD CHECK
SPRING

BOLT, HEX HEAD (1/4"-20 x 3-3/4", Grade 5)

SCREW
WASHER
PRIN

HANDLE KIT (5" handle, for spools 1 and 2)
HANDLE KIT (5-3/4" handle, for spools 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7)
BLOCK, PIVOT

SEAL KIT (7 Spool)

TITLE PLATFORM VALVE BANK ASSEMBLY, 7 SPOOL (PLATE 1 OF 2)
PLATE  06.15 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  wvorse|no. 3522280




Art # AD6.15001E

TITLE PLATFORM VALVE BANK ASSEMBLY, 7 SPOOL (PLATE 1 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 10 FEB., 1992

PART
NO.

3522280

"oTE 06.15




PARTS LIST

ITEM PART NO |SECTION

SEE

TRAIGHT THREAD (6-10 F50X

TITLE

)

DESCRIPTION QTy.
06-039600 CONNECTOR, STRAIGHT THREAD (4-8 F50X) 12
2144690 CONNECTOR, STRAIGHT THREAD (Modified 4-8 F50X) 2

PLATE
NO.

06.15 |SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 10 FEB., 1982

PART
NO.

3522280




22
"1%5

IIIIIIIIIIIIII

2
SPRING CENTER KIT

Art # A06.15001E

PLATFORM VALVE BANK ASSEMBLY, 7 SPOOL (PLATE 2 OF 2)

TITLE

06.15

PLATE
NO

3522280

PART

REV.10FEB., 1992 | NO.

SIMON AERIALS INC.




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM PART NO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTYy.
1 03-455000 BOX, GROUND CONTROL (includes subplate) 1
2 | 03-030400 AMMETER (50 Amp) 1
3 | 03-030500 METER, HOUR (12 Volt DC) 1

03-038100
03-472000
03-409800

03-454800
03-437200

SENSOR, LEVEL
ALARM, MOVEMENT

BUTTON, EMERGENCY STOP

SWITCH, DUAL FUEL (83 position rotary)
BLOCK, CONTACT (normally open)

NO.

TITLE GROUND CONTROL BOX (PLATE 1 OF 2)
PLATE 17 415 [SIMON AERIALS INC.  woome |no 3515510




11, 14, 6
5 15, 16 —

11, 14,
14,16

12, 14,
16

9, 14,
15,16

\ ART #A07.12003E

8, 15, 13, 14,
2 4 16 15, 16

TITLE GROUND CONTROL BOX (PLATE 1 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.  wcvome| g 3515510 |§a. = 07.12




PARTS LIST

20 [ 03-050100

03-051600
03-453600
03-453500

03-451000
03-455900
03-456000

SOCKET, SINGLE POLE RELAY
SOCKET, LATCHING RELAY
RELAY, LATCHING (Dual coil)

(1/4" male)

assembly, are not shown:

SEE
ITEM| PARTNO |[SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
18 | 03-051700 RAIL, MOUNTING 1
19 | 03-037500 SOCKET, DOUBLE POLE RELAY 4

RELAY, CONTROL (Double pole, double throw, 12 Volt DC) 3

The following items, which are not part of the box

03-468000
03-459500

(for units with rear wheel brakes only)
(for units without wheel brakes)
CONNECTOR, MALE (23 conductor)

TITLE

GROUND CONTROL BOX (PLATE 2 OF 2)

PATE 07.12

SIMON AERIALS INC. v oo

PART
NO.

3515510




{
ol|@[®

Ifelilelile

) ,
N

O
llg-

18

|

[@]
(@]
[@]

)|

[elleliele]

L

—
—

i

__j/g

20
19

22

23
ommE T2
: NS :’.‘,,
2 =
oA N\ A (INLZ
‘..\\:-f— .~ /: c———— T T T /
P2\ A :‘g""' ’
§ O @ c{" ;, > N O 9‘
\
26
TITLE GROUND CONTROL BOX (PLATE 2 OF 2)
SIMON AERIALS INC. oo | e™ 3515510 |Rg = 07.12




PARTS LIST
SEE
ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 3516280 ENGINE ASSEMBLY (Gas) 1
3516310 ENGINE ASSEMBLY (Dual Fuel . . . Gasoline/ Propane) 1
2 | 09-044700 ENGINE (Onan P224) (with Muffler and oil shutdown) 1

Note: T260 engine has been superceded by the P224
engine. Oil dipstick on T260 is at left front of engine

PIN, ROLL
LEVER ASSEMBLY

SOLENOID, THROTTLE (with module)
2142770 LINK, THROTTLE SOLENOID TO GOVERNOR ARM
2121990 BRACKET, THROTTLE

03-450900 PIN, TERMINAL
03-451100 CONNECTOR (3 conductor)
03-457100 WEDGE, 3 PIN CONNECTOR

09-031004 FILTER, AIR
09-031003 WRAPPER, AIR FILTER
09-017100 VALVE, FUEL SHUT OFF (10 Watt)

CARBURETOR, PROPANE 1
31 09-038102 VAPORIZER, PROPANE 1
2153390 BRACKET, VAPORIZER MOUNTING 1

TITLE ENGINE ASSEMBLY, ONAN 24 H.P. GAS/ DUAL FUEL

PLATE 08,07 [SIMON AERIALS INC.  wvom |1




4 thru 11 /
28
26
22
= |
> ‘ 14

(o] e

— o

. 2
31,
32
33 16 thru 21
TITLE ENGINE ASSEMBLY, ONAN 24 H.P. GAS/ DUAL FUEL

SIMON AERIALS INC. evoumso | e PTE 08.07




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM PART NO SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 | 09-033800 ENGINE ASSEMBLY, DIESEL
(Perkins Model 3.10) [24 HP (17.9 Kw) @ 3600 RPM] 1

09-033804

2142610

2151630

2134790

2144040
09-035300

2146550
11-030022
2144380

2144390
09-001800
07-003586

3516330

FILTER, OIL

BRACKET, RELAY MOUNTING
(Earlier version, relays mount over bracket mounting holes)
BRACKET, RELAY MOUNTING

OTTLE SOLENOID
BRACKET, AIR FILTER (ﬂlter mounts at rear of engine)
nts at right side of engine

EXTENSION, PIPE [21.5" (54.6 cm)] (for horizontal muffler)
ELBOW, BUTT (for horizontal muffler mount)
EXTENSION, PIPE [4" (10.2 cm)] (for horizontal muffler)

EXTENSION, PIPE (for horizontal muffler mount)
MOUNT, ENGINE

CAP SCREW, HEX HEAD (1/2"-20 x 1-1/4", Grade 5

TITLE ENGINE ASSEMBLY, PERKINS 3.10 DIESEL (PLATE 1 OF 2)
PLATE  08.08 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  wuire.om | no. 3516320




8
33 43 36 10

//\ab
h ()
rd

N
i @A) \12
0 o O=9 Iy
Al | ol\
\ \
\ 6 qn )n D ART # A08.08001E
\ 5
18, 5
44 19 21 11

TITLE ENGINE ASSEMBLY, PERKINS 3.10 DIESEL (PLATE 1 OF 2)
SIMON AERIALS INC. e | et 3516320 (o= 08.08




PARTS LIST
SEE
ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
25 | 03-459600 HARNESS, ENGINE WIRE (not shown) 1
26 | 03-450400 CONNECTOR, MALE (23 conductor) 1
27 | 03-450900 PIN, TERMINAL 3

03-457100 WEDGE, 3 PIN CONNECTOR
03-459200 TERMINAL (1/4" female)

09-041200 HOSE, RADIATOR (upper)
RADIATOR [l

55-000040 COOLING KIT, ENGINE (for Perkins 3.10 engine)
09-033811 FAN, 7 BLADE (Suction type, replaces Perkins part)
2163350 ADAPTER, RADIATOR FAN [2" (50.8 mm) thick]

2170050 B ;
09-033812 ISOLATOR (Perkins part)

version (fan mounted to water pump):

09-033801 RADIATOR (Perkins part)

BRACKET, RADIATOR MOUNTING (Bottom) (Perkins part)
ADAPTER, RADIATOR FAN (Perkins part)
09-033803

TITLE ENGINE ASSEMBLY, PERKINS 3.10 DIESEL (PLATE 2 OF 2)
PLATE 08.08 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  wvircnm|no 3516320




13 14

8
33 43 36 10 23 f— X
22
fé 1 15
O —
\ \ \\
i @A) 12
00 D= v/
q \ ] D ART # A08.08001E
44 21 11
TITLE ENGINE ASSEMBLY, PERKINS 3.10 DIESEL (PLATE 2 OF 2)
PLATE
SIMON AERIALS INC.  wvrmue | o 3516320 |Yo'- 08.08




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM PART NO  |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 BOX ASSEMBLY, PLATFORM ELECTRICAL 1
2 | 03-436400 BOX, JUNCTION (13-1/4" x 3-1/8" x 2-5/8") 1

10-099500

03-436800
03-437000

03-450100

03-451100

DECAL, PLATFORM ELECTRICAL CONTROL 1

SWITCH, IGNITION (3 position rotary)
SWITCH, 2 POSITION ROTARY
(1 maintained, 1 momentary contact)

BASE, SWITCH MOUNTING
CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE (23 conductor)
PIN, TERMINAL

, DRIVE CONTROLLER
CONNECTOR, MALE (3 conductor)

07-062014
2133020

WASHER,
BAR, GRAB

PLUG ( _ I

TITLE

PLATFORM CONTROL CONSOLE, AT40C

PLATE
NO.

09.11

SIMON AERIALS INC. —




7,10,
11,12 —

7,10,
11,12 —

8,10,12—7

9, 11,12 —7]

IGNITION
OFF ON START

ENGINE RPM CHOKE
HIGH LOW /GLOW
PLI

0§

EMERGENCY PUMP

&

VEHICLE DRIVE SPEED
HIGH LOW

B

EMERGENCY STOP

6, 11,12

&

J/_,,w

13, 14, 15, 16

View inside Junction Box

22, 23,

- 24

_~18, 19,

20, 21

TITLE

PLATFORM CONTROL CONSOLE, AT40C

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 09/20/80

PART
NO.

PLATE
NO.

09.11




PARTS LIST

03-436800
03-437000

03-
03-409400

03-450200
03-450300
03-459700

03-457100
07-003003
7-050014

07-065018

SWITCH, IGNITION (3 position rotary)
SWITCH, 2 POSITION ROTARY

BASE, PILOT LIGHT

NUT, PANEL
WASHER, LOCK
HARNESS, STEERING WIRE (not shown)

SEE
ITEM PART NO  |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 3518680 BOX ASSEMBLY, PLATFORM ELECTRICAL 1
2 | 03-436400 BOX, JUNCTION (13-1/4" x 3-1/8" x 2-5/8") 1
3 10-107100 DECAL, PLATFORM ELECTRICAL CONTROL 1

WEDGE, CONNECTOR (3 pin)
SCREW, HEX HEAD (1/4"-20 x 3/4", Grade 5)
NUT, STOP (1/4"-20, Grade 5)

)
WASHER, HELICAL LOCK (1/2")

TITLE

PLATFORM CONTROL CONSOLE

PLATE
NO.

09.17

SIMON AERIALS INC.

PART

REV. 09/20/90 N o




10,12

7,10,

7,10,
11, 12 —+— O
8,10, 12 »—":@‘

9, 11,12 —""/®

6, 11, 12| yomsine

1,2\ 3\

r
IGNITION i
OFF ON START

13,14, 15

28

16, 17,18, 19

View inside Junction Box

/ ART #A08.17002E

32

TITLE PLATFORM CONTROL CONSOLE
SIMON AERIALS INC. evoomm | g PATE  09.17




PARTS LIST ;

SEE |

ITEM PART NO SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY. ‘
1| 04-027400 STEER CYLINDER (2-1/2" bore, 1-1/4" rod, 8" stroke) 1
2 BUTT AND TUBE ASSEMBLY 1
3 D, PISTON 1

i
i
i

TITLE STEER CYLINDER

PLATE {103 [SIMON AERIALS INC.  ecose.ms| R0,

v
>
o)
—‘
o
P
@)
N
~
TN
o
o




Art # A11.03001E

TITLE STEER CYLINDER

SIMON AERIALS INC.  wwwswoo| 2FT 04-027400 [P-ATE 11,03




PARTS LIST
SEE

ITEM| PARTNO [SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 04-028500 CYLINDER, TELESCOPE (Type 1) 1
Note: On a "Type 1" Cylinder, the port tube has a bend

Note: On a"Type 2" Cylinder, the port tube has no bend
at the end, and enters a cylindrical boss welded to the
cylinder side wall. The six-digit cylinder serial number

,and e
cylinder side wall. The serial number will be found on a

CARTRIDGE, HOLDING VALVE
04-028302 i

04-032507 y
04-032503 HEAD (for "Type 3" Cylinder)
04-032506 ROD (for "Type 3" Cylinder)

04-032501 (for "Type 3" Cylinder)

2140920 GUIDE WELDMENT, TELESCOPE CYLINDER
07-003043 SCREW, HEX HEAD (3/8"-16 x 3/4", Grade 5)
07-065016 WASHER, HELICAL LOCK (3/8")

TITLE TELESCOPE (EXTEND) CYLINDER

PLATE  11.04 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  wcviors.om no




10

11 \—

~— |  PORTTUBE (REF)

,_\/
/

| T

—

11 ;ﬁ 7
10

TITLE TELESCOPE (EXTEND) CYLINDER

SIMON AERIALS INC.  wevioreo.e | ng PLTE 11,04




PARTS LIST

e 5

SEE
ITEM PART NO SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 04-028400 CYLINDER, LIFT (Type 1) (2.50" bore, for lower & mid boom) 1
04-030100 CYLINDER, LIFT (Type 1) (2.50" bore, for upper boom) 1
thﬁi. Qn a "Type 1" Cynder, ?thg“[&)ort tube has a ben_d

__cylinder side w: . | |
CYLINDER, LIFT (Type 2) (2.50" bore) 1
Note: On a "Type 2" Cylinder, the port tube has no bend

at the end, and enters a cylindrical boss welded to the

Yo $ile ! (e LY

S et xﬁ ND B ? . fhocll T R T e : 2 i :
04-033100 CYLINDER, LIFT (Type 4) (3.00" bore) 1
Note: On a "Type 3" or "Type 4" Cylinder, the port tube

has no bend at the end, and enters a round top boss

n ordering a Lower Boom or Mid Boom

o S

§E &
Note: Whe

REPLACEMENT CYLINDER, "Type 3" will be supplied.
n Upper Boom REPLACEMENT

2 CARTRIDGE, COUNTERBALANCE VALVE
04-028202 (for "Type 1" Cylinder) 2
3 gy .m : e 0 : S—,
3000 PSI [207 Bar] [211 Kg/ cm?]) 2
3 | 04-032402 NUT, LOCK (for "Type 3" Cylinder) 1
04-033102 NUT, LOCK (for "Type 4" Cylinder) _ 1

[y () AD (fo r .

04-033104 HEAD (for "Type 4" Cylinder) 1
6 | 04-032405 ROD (for "Type 3" Cylinder) 1

04-033105 ROD (for "Type 4" Cylinder) 1

TITLE LIFT CYLINDER (PLATE 1 OF 2)

rI:I(_)ATE 1105 SIMON AERIALS INC- REV. 06 MAY, 1995 :(A)RT




PORT TUBE

(REF) \,‘\— )

TITLE LIFT CYLINDER (PLATE 1 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.  ccvoommrios | o PTE 11.05




PARTS LIST
SEE
ITEM PART NO SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.
8 SEAL KIT
04-028201 (for "Type 1" Cylinder) 1
04-030601 (for "Type 2" Cylinder) 1

VP

0

o e

. . _ .
The following items are not included as part of the Lift
Cylinder Assembly:

TE  LIFT CYLINDER (PLATE 2 OF 2)
PLI.\TE 11 05 SIMON AERIALS INC- REV. 06 MAY, 1935 | NO.

PART




Art # A04.06002E

04040«0(0404040404010\4 /
RS
"
o=

.w”.v.

04.06

PLATE
NO.

3515200

PART

REV.02 SEP., 1993 | NO.

PLATFORM ASSEMBLY (PLATE 2 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

TITLE




PORT TUBE i
(REF)

TITLE LIFT CYLINDER (PLATE 2 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.  ccvcommrssss | o PUTE 11.05




PARTS LIST
SEE

ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.
1| 04-028200 CYLINDER, MASTER (Type 1) 1
Note: On a "Type 1" Cylinder, the port tube has a bend
at the end, and enters the cylinder side wall directly.

‘Type 2" Cyﬁnder, the port tube has no bend

at the end, and enters a cylindrical boss welded to the
_cylinder side wall. The six-digit cylinder serial number
: 5 ', | = i X f |3 e

cylinder side wall. The serial number will be found on a
nameplate attached to the holding valve.

2 CARTRIDGE, HOLDING VALVE
Cy

4 NUT, LOCK (for "Type 3" Cylinder
5 | 04-032603 PISTON (for "Type 3" Cylinder) 1
6 | 04-032604 HEAD (for "Tbyge 3" Cylinder) 1

104-028201 (for "Type 1" Cylinder) 1
04-030401 (for "Type 2" Cylinder) 1
04-032601 | Type 3" Cylinder) 1

10 | 06-044400 ELBOW, STRAIGHT THREAD (4-6 C50X-S)
11 | 06-039300 CONNECTOR, STRAIGHT THREAD (4 F50X-S) 1

TITLE MASTER CYLINDER

PLATE  11.06 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  rcvcown o | o |




TITLE MASTER CYLINDER
SIMON AERIALS INC. oo ssss| g "R 11.06




PARTS LIST
SEE

ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 04-028300 CYLINDER, SLAVE (Type 1) 1

Note: On a "Type 1" Cylinder, the port tube has a bend

at the end, and enters the cylmder side wall dlrectly

R "8{ s

Note: On a "Type 2" Cylinder, the port tube has no bend
at the end, and enters a cylindrical boss welded to the
cylinr side wall Thggglx-dlglt cgylmder serial number

s

at the ena and enters a round top boss welded to the
cylinder side wall. The cylinder can also be identified by
the ‘Part Number "04032700SH" on a nameplate Io%cated

'Type 3" vfhll be supplied.

s s

2| | CARTRIDGE, HOLDINGAVALVE (Counterbalance Valve)

e

04028302 | | Type 3a (Valve is stamped "CB-CG- -LJN") 2

01-227200 Type 3b [Valve is stamped "CB-CB-LHN", and set at
3,000 ESI (207 Ba%r) (211 Kg/ em?)] | 2

. \on ordering laceme
(2) of "Type 3b" will be supplled unless otherwise
specified.

3 - ~SEALKIT, COUNTERBALANCE VALVE

. 227208 | . _ e db: f w ,
4 04 032602 NUT LOCK (for “Type 3" Cyllnder) 1
5 04-032603 PISTON (for "Type 3" Cylinder)
6 | 04-032605 - ROD (for "Type 3" Cylinder) - 1

i

TITLE SLAVE CYLINDER (PLATE 1 OF 2)

:I(.)ATE 11.07 SIMON AERIALS INC. REV. 15 OCT., 1993 ::?)RT




PORT TUBE
(REF)

9 10 11, 16, 14, 13
12 17 15
8

TITLE

SLAVE CYLINDER (PLATE 1 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 15 OCT., 1993

PART
NO.

PTE 11.07




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM PART NO SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.
8 | 04-028201 SEAL KIT (for "Type 1" Cylinder) 1
04-030401 SEAL KIT (for "Type 2" Cylinder) 1
04-032701 1

12
13
14

SEAL KIT (for "Type 3" Cylinder)

RING, BACKUP
RING, PISTON WEAR
IIOII_RING

SLAVE CYLINDER (PLATE 2 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC- REV. 15 OCT., 1993

PART
NO.




PORT TUBE
(REF)

9 10 11, 16, 14, 13
12 17 15

TITLE SLAVE CYLINDER (PLATE 2 OF 2)

PART PLATE 1 1 - 07

SIMON AERIALS INC- REV. 150CT., 1993 | NO. NO.




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM PART NO  |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 07-090121 CAP SCREW, SOCKET HEAD (M6-1 x 50 mm 1
2 RING, RETAINING 2
3 1

ACTUATOR CYLINDER (TYPE 1)

SIMON AERIALS INC. o | ko

01-063100




TITLE ACTUATOR CYLINDER (TYPE 1)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 19 FEB., 1992

PART
NO.

01-063100

PLATE
NO.

11.09




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM | PARTNO SECT. DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 2149310 CLEVIS [with 8 mm (.315") hole for bushing or master link] 1
CLEVIS [with 1/4" (6.4 mm) hole for bushing or master link] 1
2 08-062000 BUSHING [8 mm (.315") O.D.] 1

TITLE ACTUATOR CYLINDER
PLATE 11.10 | SIMON AERIALS INC. evesoo | RT - 04-030000




S RS SNSSNNNTARAARAF

—

q

S B AT A

TITLE

ACTUATOR CYLINDER

SIMON AERIALS INC. Revosoe0

PART 04-030000

PLATE 11 10




PARTS LIST
SEE
ITEM PART NO SECT. DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 CYLINDER BODY 1
2 ROD ASSEMBLY, PISTON (INCLUDES CLEVIS) 1
3 PISTON 1

O-RING (3/4" I.D.)
O-RING (1-1/8" 1.D.)
O-RING (2-1/2" O.D.

WIPER, ROD

THE FOLLOWING PARTS ARE NOT INCLUDED AS PART

PIN, CLEVIS

TITLE STEER CYLINDER
PLATE 4111 | SIMON AERIALS INC. vo 04-030200




15 10

15

14 13 11

1

11

14

TITLE

STEER CYLINDER

SIMON AERIALS INC.

PART
NO.

04-030200

o 11.11




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
PUMP ASSEMBLY, HYDRAULIC
3516300 with Onan engine
0

£

"@% "“x X 2 et &
2 | 07-008087 CAP SCREW, SOCKET
3 07-065018 WASHER, HELICAL LOCK (1/2") 2
4 ARM, STROKE (later type, with no microswitch actuator)
Ww*‘“ \? _p».;.%% .5 ‘:‘?.: oo \'\\‘:-.\'%‘\ ; .hs’@%&é‘s % '»:.x-:;.:?_‘.;%ﬂc-~::.~~:-.~-:-:-:s-:-\':\$.:ﬂc-~ é ’-Qg:.:z

I 2 &3&..\.\. : '
[w/ 8 mm (.315") dia. hole for master link bushing]

5| 08-066000 BUSHING, BRONZE [1/4" (6.4 mm) O.D] 2
08-062000 BUSHING, BRONZE [8 mm (.3157) O.L - 2

s
Eytiat)
5

3
i ot SRR % o ! 2
LINK, MASTER (Type 1)
Note: Assembled with a "hairpin” clip. Stroke arm and
busbﬁing\%&

S Y

$.

e Q\g g gs m@&%&ﬁ%ﬁ
LINK, MASTER (Type 3)
Note: Assembled with (2) 8 mm dia. shoulder bolts.
8m ve beeg removed from@clevisgs

S

i «g:-. B2 REBASN & SR bk %2
CLEVIS, ACTUATOR CYLINDER 1

[w/ 1/4" (6.4 mm) dia. hole for master link bushing]

[w/ 8 mm (.315") dia. hole for master link bushing]
. 3 3 "“R?g;’:ﬂ‘? E’Mﬁ‘ A2 % KRB W‘V‘-‘.\: PR 2

glmginiel, ADAPTER 0
12 | 2133030 TUBE ASSEMBL | 2
13 RUN TEE, ORIFICED (modified 4 R50X-S) 2
ELBOW, STRAIGHT THREAD

TITLE PUMP ASSEMBLY, HYDRAULIC (PLATE 1 OF 2)
:BATE 1201 S'MON AERIALS INC- REV. 16 AUG., 1993 :gRT




O

Type 2 or 3

L e -

10 ﬁ Earlier versions

1 1 Art # A12.01003E

TITLE PUMP ASSEMBLY, HYDRAULIC (PLATE 1 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC. v cxc o] no PLATE - 12.01




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM| PARTNO [SECTION DESCRIPTION Qry.
16 BRACKET ASSEMBLY, STROKE CYLINDER MOUNTING
2133290 Later type, used without microswitch 1
2133270 Earlier type, with bracket for neutral

ICAL EOCK (3

CAP SCREW, HEX HEAD (
WASHER, FLAT (3/8")
WASHER, HELICAL LOCK

o A O A b B

07-003047
07-062016

MACHINE SCREW

ADAPTER, DRIVE PUMP
Isuzu, Kubota, or Perkins

|

3

2

':‘: e -.{-. ‘é‘ - SRR \2-‘%
07-003069 with Wisconsin engine rade 5)

4
07-008049 except Wisconsin engine (3/8"-16 x 2" Socket head, Gr. 8) 4
07-065017 | | WASHER, HE LICAL 4

POy R

i D

\.43 5158, i3

& ey 2 :M $ Sl X R R

(with Deutz, Isuzu, Kubota, or Perkins engines) 1
02-018000 COUPLING HALF (Pump side) (3/4" bore)

(with Onan or Wisconsin engines) ) N

5

52

—
SRR

T B ot ( : : i
02-018800 (with Onan engine) 1
02-031100 (with Wisconsin engine) 1

5

g‘k
o
S

.v'
s

i
2

SRR
52
5
SR
S

TITLE PUMP ASSEMBLY, HYDRAULIC (PLATE 2 OF 2)
ZBATE 12.01 SlMON AERIALS INC. REV. 16 AUG., 1993 :?)RT




Earlier versions

pe 1 or 4
-
12

Ty

[

Art # A12.01003E

PUMP ASSEMBLY, HYDRAULIC (PLATE 2 OF 2)

TITLE

12.01

PLATE
NO

PART

REV. 16 AUG., 1993 | NO.

SIMON AERIALS INC.




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 01-079301 SEAL KIT 1
Note: Items in seal kit are identified by asterisk (*).
$HOUS.\!NG AS§EMBL\:

Rk

\W§A§\H Evﬁ 83
7 SHAFT, TRUNNION
8 L RING, RETAINING |

01-079303
01-079304

2

S

"H"'«ﬁ’: 2 y .«». X é\? a ::::"-f: £ kz'i"-:: %
CONE, IMPLEMENT RELIEF VALVE

19 SPRING, IMPLEMENT RELIEF VALVE 1

RING, RETAINING
SWASHP
B SHRIN

:3.«\ '.:»V%: o M
CYLINDER BL
PLATE

OCK

36 SCREW, HEX HEAD

CHECK VALVE KIT

TITLE HYDRAULIC PUMP

PLATE 1502 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  wvwser. s |no. . 01-079300




TITLE

HYDRAULIC PUMP

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 09 SEP., 1993

PART
NO.

01-079300

PLATE
NO.

12.02




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 01-027204 MOTOR, ELECTRIC PUMP 1
2 | 01-027203 RELAY, SOLENOID (for all models except RZB)

_Note: Relay has thre

-

R X
s

R R

L
S 3R RN

':‘?':ﬁi."‘b%; AR R%%Ngﬁm‘ﬁ%m

\>\

removed ay 03-465200.
e e
R
i 2% :
PLATE, DRIVE
CASE

3 “%%?z}‘

AR k;&}:‘»:»." SRR

P : R 2
R R % e 2t 3
SRR eiiouconxdias = SRR R

BEARING
KEY, DOWEL

2

tems

o

L
i 3‘ %ﬁ\ l§:~'.'\
e

e %&%ﬁ e
T

-
NUT, HEX
SCREW, ADJUSTING
SPRING

WASHER, SEALING
SPRING

EMERGENCY PUMP

SIMON AERIALS INC.  wvaocns|ng 01-027200




ART #A12.03001S

9
%17
TITLE EMERGENCY PUMP
SIMON AERIALS INC.  wcvwocrom | et 01-027200 [Fa = 12.03




PARTS LIST
SEE
ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 2136450 20.10 | DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY, REAR 1
2 | 2136410 YOKE, THROWOUT BEARING 1
3 | 07-002042 BOLT, SHOULDER 2

| KNOB, BALL
2163030 PIVOT, LEVER

2108970 PIN (1-1/4" x 9")

07-050015 NUT, HEX (5/16"-18)
07-062015 WASHER, FLAT (5/16")

TITLE TOW PACKAGE . .. AT30C, AT40C
PLATE 14,05 |SIMON AERIALSINC. o [no. |




18

17

e -

N

ART #A14,05001E

TOW PACKAGE . . . AT30C, AT40C

TITLE

14.05

PLATE
NO.

PART
NO.

NEW 10/01/80

SIMON AERIALS INC.




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM| PARTNO [SECTION DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 02-017711 SHAFT, MAIN DRIVE
(used with yoke connection to front drive shaft) 1
SHAFT, MAIN DRIVE

02-017724 RING, RETAINING (188 mm O.D., 3.2 mm thk.)
02-017730 GEAR, RING (Annulus) (98 internal teeth)
02-017714 BUSHING, INPUT SHAFT (1-1/4" |.D., 1-1/2" O.D.. 1/2" Ig.)

02-017753 BEARING, INPUT (46 mm I.D., 2.31 mm thk.)
02-017727 HOUSING, OIL PUMP

02-017718 CLAMP, HOSE (13/32" free 1.D.)
02-017735 COUPLING, HOSE (7 mm 1.D. x 220 mm long)
02-017717 STRAINER, OIL

02-017731 HUB, LOCKUP (9 internal teeth)
02-017750 RING, RETAINING (83 mm O.D., 1.3 mm thk.)
02-017719

02-017722 WASHER, THRUST (1-5/8" OD 1-17/64" 1.D., 3/32" thk.)
7748 "t

02-017756 YOKE, OUTPUT (to rear drive shaft)
02-017704 SLINGER, YOKE GUARD

TITLE TRANSFER CASE (PLATE 1 OF 2)
PLATE  17.01 |SIMON AERIALSINC. e |no 02-017700




TITLE TRANSFER CASE (PLATE 1 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 12/10/90

PART
NO.

02-017700

PTE 17.01




PARTS LIST

-017703

RO

SHAFT, SHIFT
O-RING
ASE HALF (input/ output shatft side

T

*;*g-

)
BEARING, OUTPUT SHAFT
PLUG, AN
AINEHR

BN

. 9 ».’.v.».».iy.;.;.’.;». BB

SEE
ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
34 | 02-017740 RAIL, SHIFT 1
35 | 02-017738 FORK, MODE SHIFT (2 Wheel/ 4Wheel Drive) 1
36 | 02-017739 CLIP, RETAINER 1

TITLE - TRANSFER CASE (PLATE 2 OF 2)
PLATE 17,01 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  =:2=a|no. 02-017700

|



TITLE TRANSFER CASE (PLATE 2 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 12/10/90

PART
NO.

02-017700

Mo 17.01




PARTS LIST
SEE
ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QY.
1 2174540 LINK WELDMENT, DRIVE 1
2 | 07-062020 WASHER, FLAT (9/16" USS) 1
3 | 2174430 PLATE, ADAPTER 1

: BEERINE

07-066004 WASHER, LOCK (6 mm)

07-039004 NUT, HEX (M6-1)

07-003025 _CAP SCREW, HEX HEAD |
2

PIN, COTTER (1/16" x 1'

11-079800
10-116200

TITLE DRIVE LINE DISCONNECT (OPTION) . . . AT30C, AT40C

PLATE 1749 |SIMON AERIALS INC. o | 1o 3522260




18

o

DRIVE DISENGAGEMENT INSTRUCTIONS

A\ oaution

-
2,
DRVE

-
-

ART #A17.49001E

DRIVE LINE DISCONNECT (OPTION) . . . AT30C, AT40C

TITLE

17.49

PLATE
NO.

3522260

PART
NO.

REV.01/30/91

SIMON AERIALS INC.




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 02-033200 CALIPER ASSEMBLY, DISC BRAKE (Right) 1
02-033300 CALIPER ASSEMBLY, DISC BRAKE (Left) 1
2 | 02-033201 HOUSING, DISC BRAKE CALIPER 1

02-033204
02-033202
02-033400

05-104900

SPRING
PAD SET (includes two pads for one caliper assembly)
PIN, CALIPER MOUNTING

TEE, BULKHEAD (4 WJJTX)

HOSE ASSEMBLY (Front to rear brakes) [83" (2.108 M) long]

N TEE, SWIVEL NUT (4 R6X

TITLE CALIPER FRONT DISC BRAKES . . . AT30C, AT40C (ABOVE S/N 5000)

PLATE
NO.

18.02

SIMON AERIALS INC. New 100150

PART
NO.

3522200




. AT30C, AT40C (ABOVE S/N 5000)

PART
NO

TITLE CALIPER FRONT DISC BRAKES . .

SIMON AERIALS INC.

18.02

PLATE
NO

3522200

NEW 10/01/90




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.
Note: This Rear Brake Drum for:
AT 30C Constructor
AT 40C Construc}wg(w )

B

1 BRAKE ASSEMBLY, REAR DRUM (For reference only.
Assembly not available. Order individual components.) 1
_Right hand

02-020009 | Right hand
02-020010 Left hand
3| 02020004 | SHOE AND LINING SET, BRAKE

> | 02-0200 SPRING, SHOE HOLD DOWN o ,
6 | 02-020026 SPRING, SHOE RETRACTING (upper) : 1
7 | 02-020018 SPRING, SHOE RETRACTING (lower) 1
8 ‘ CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, WHEEL 1
(Special, for use with hydraulic fluid. Simon part
number is molded into cup) 2

USING HYDRAULIC FLUID WILL CAUSE RAPID
SYSTEM CONTAMINATION AND FAILURE.

12 | 02-020005 LINK, WHEEL CYLINDER B B 2

TITLE REAR DRUM BRAKE ASSEMBLY (PLATE 1 OF 2)

re = 18.04 |SIMON AERIALSINC.  cois [0




At # A18.04001S

TITLE REAR DRUM BRAKE ASSEMBLY (PLATE 1 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 04 JAN., 1986

PART
NO.

PLATE
NO.

18.04




' PARTS LIST

02-020013

02-020016
02-020017

R

02-02002

LEVER KIT
_Right hand

"SCREW KIT
Right hand
qut hand

DRUM, REAR BRAKE

(not shown)
BOLT, BACKING PLATE TO AXLE HOUSING FLANGE

e

NUT, BACKING PLATE TO AXLE HOUSING FLAN

GE

SEE
ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.
13 LEVER ,
02-020020 Right hand
02-020021 Left hand
02-0:

TITLE REAR DRUM BRAKE ASSEMBLY (PLATE 2 OF 2
ro " 18.04 |SIMON AERIALSINC. oo |no -




At ¥ A18.040015

TITLE REAR DRUM BRAKE ASSEMBLY (PLATE 2 OF 2)
SIMON AERIALS INC. oo o | HoRT PLATE 1804




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM PART NO [SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 02-022800 AXLE ASSEMBLY, REAR 1
2 | 02-022820 HOUSING ASSEMBLY, AXLE 1
1

02-022817

02-022807
02-022811

02-022814

02-022813
02-022822

02-022818

02-022827
02-022828
02-022824

02-022830
02-022811

02-022812

COVER, DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING

HUB, REAR WHEEL
SEAL, WHEEL BEARING OIL
CONE AND ROLLER, WHEEL BEARING (Inner)

NUT, SPINDLE (Right hand)

SPACER, PINION BEARING

CONE AND ROLLER, PINION BEARING (Front)
SLINGER, PINION SHAFT OIL
SEAL, PINION SHAFT OIL

BOLT, SELF LOCKING
CONE AND ROLLER, DIFFERENTIAL BEARING
CUP, DIFFERENTIAL BEARING

R DRUM (Left hand)

BRAKE SHOE AND LIN’ING KIT (Axle set.

TITLE REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY
PLATE 19 04 [SIMON AERIALS INC.  evoccome [no.02-022800




TITLE

REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 25 FEB., 1892

PART
NO.

02-022800

"STE 10,04




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM PART NO  |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 02-019959 HOUSING ASSEMBLY, AXLE 1
2 | 02-019958 COVER, DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING 1

02-019901 SHAFT ASSEMBLY, AXLE [Left (short side)]
02-019912 SHAFT, AXLE (Inner)
SHAFT, AXLE (Outer)

ER, PINION BEARING)
02-019961

SHIM, DIFFERENTIAL BEARING ADJUS
02-019948 SLINGER
02-019947 CUP, PINION BEARING (Rear)

02-019914 FLANGE ASSEMBLY, YOKE
DEFLECTOR, DUST
CASE KIT, DIFFERENTIAL

30 ,
31 02-019956 GEAR KIT, DIFFERENTIAL 1

TITLE FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY (PLATE 1 OF 2)

PLATE 1906 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  wvounme|no. 02-019900




TITLE FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY (PLATE 1 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 05 MAR,, 1982

PART
NO.

02-019900

T 19.06




PARTS LIST
SEE
ITEM| PARTNO [SECTION DESCRIPTION Qry.
34 | 02-019908 KNUCKLE, STEERING (Right) (includes item 35) 1
02-019931 KNUCKLE, STEERING (Left) (includes item 35) 1
35 | 02-019965 BOLT A.R.

02-019921 PIN, FRONT AXLE SPINDLE
02-019916 BUSHING, SPINDLE PIN
02-019930 SPRING, UPPER ARM BALL JOINT

07-004586 CAP SCREW, HEX HEAD (1/2"-20 x 1-1/4", Grade 8)
WASHER

02-019927
02-019934

02-019933 SPACER
02-019932 SEAL, SPINDLE (Inner)
02-019935 NUT, LOCK

62 ROTOR, DISC BRAKE 1
63 HUB, FRONT WHEEL 1
64 | 02-019963 BOLT A.R.

, ner) 2
69 02-019942 WASHER, LOCK 2
DJUSTING (Out 2

TITLE FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY (PLATE 2 OF 2)

PLATE 1906 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  wvoumm|no 02-019900




TITLE FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY (PLATE 2 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 05 MAR,, 1992

PART
NO.

02-019900

s 19.06




LNnun

R S 1T

YOKE, DRIVE
JOINT, UNIVE

SRR
i

-

SEE
SECTION

(3
UG

%

2

Zi

%
e .v.mw.... %
.
. .

20.01

PART NO
02-021704
02-021703
02-021801
07-050015

2
o
2
S
S

-

e = o
e - b

o

ITEM

1

2

9
TITLE
PLATE
NO.




TITLE

FRONT DRIVE SHAFT

SIMON AERIALS INC.

17 AUG., 1993

PART
NO.

02-021800




PARTS LIST

AL

27 mm) and
0 -M‘:.\' -5.'.-\ E.;%\“

421

EASE
?éi{%"b%’* ot

U-BOLT KIT [1-1/8" (28.5 mm) dia.]

®
S

1 .6"-1 8

REAR DRIVE SHAFT

SEE
ITEM PART NO  |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 | 02-021704 YOKE, DRIVE SHAFT 1
2 | 02-021703 JOINT, UNIVERSAL

SIMON AERIALS INC. .. ue.m

rorT 02-021700

|
|



12
TITLE REAR DRIVE SHAFT
SIMON AERIALS INC. v, | el 02-021700 |Ro = 20.02




PARTS LIST

[has (2) 1-1/6" (27 mm
e R s

S

GREASE
JOINT, UNIVERSAL
(28.5 mm) and (2) 1-
SREASE
aw} EL A' N Dol Qﬁ%f
embly:

oA
Y
R .:'3

SEE
ITEM PART NO |SECTION DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 02-021704 YOKE, DRIVE SHAFT 1
2 [* 02-026002 JOINT, UNIVERSAL

TITLE REAR DRIVE SHAFT
PLATE 50,04 |SIMON AERIALS INC. i [no, 02-026000




TITLE

REAR DRIVE SHAFT

SIMON AERIALS INC.

17 AUG., 1993

PART
NO.

02-026000




ITEM PART NO

PARTS LIST
SEE

SECTION DESCRIPTION

QTy.

1 02-021704
2 | 02-021703

02-021802

02-031700

02-026900
02-021801

YOKE, DRIVE SHAFT

FITTING, GREASE

JOINT, UNIVERSAL [has (2) 1-1/8" and (2) 1-1/16" end caps]

JOINT, UNIVERSAL [has (4) 1-1/16" end caps]

FITTING, GREASE
YOKE, FLANGE

U-BOLT KIT (1-1/8")

—r —h et

TITLE

FRONT DRIVE SHAFT

PATE 20.08

SIMON AERIALS INC. ...

PART
NO.

02-030100




TITLE FRONT DRIVE SHAFT

SIMON AERIALS INC. v | nT 02-030100 |Ro'= 20.08




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM| PARTNO [SECTION DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 02-021702 YOKE, SLIP (includes universal joint) 2
2 | 02-021703 JOINT, UNIVERSAL
) 1176 285 m

i

3%
DEERs

X % R : w:oi 5,.2‘:.:'»:»:.4 g ::\ A
2136390 COLLAR, THRO

08-062900 RING, RETAINING
BEARING,
; &

- BN

e

BALL

%

08-062800
PTG

%
5
5

e

Ry

SHAFT, IDLE
08-062700 BEARING, NEEDLE
08-063400 |

SN

The .followi'ng pért
shaft assembly:

26800 a]

(for models with two wheel drive)
U-BOLT [1-1/16" (27 mm))
e 5 i

s

TITLE  DRIVE SHAFT, REAR (DISENGAGEABLE) . . . WITH Té)W PACKA'GE
PLATE 5010 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  wvweos|no, 2136450




|
1
I
|
|
|
|

ART # A20.10001E

TMLE  DRIVE SHAFT, REAR (DISENGAGEABLE) . . . WITH TOW PACKAGE

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 17 AUG., 1993

PART
NO.

2136450

TTE 20.10




PARTS LIST

07-050015

JOINT, UNIVERSAL [(2) 1-1/16" & (2) 1-1/8" dia. End Caps]

FITTING, GREASE

The following parts are not included as part of the Drive

NUT, STOP (5/16"-18, Grade 5)

SEE
ITEM PART NO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTYy.
1 2146160 SHAFT , AXLE (1" Dia.) 1
2 | 07-003041 CAP SCREW, HEX HEAD (3/8"-16 x 1/2", Grade 5) 2
3 | 07-062018 WASHER, FLAT (1/2") 2

TITLE FRONT DRIVE SHAFT
PLATE  20.11 |SIMON AERIALS INC. vz | no | 3521150




FRONT DRIVE SHAFT

TITLE

20.11

PLATE
NO

3521150

PART

REV. 102620 | NO.

SIMON AERIALS INC.




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 02-023700 ACTUATOR, ROTARY 1
2| HOUSING 1
3 1

“ SEAL, PISTO!
SEAL, CAP
RING, BACKUE,

e

PACKING, BE
BEARING KIT

f;&’»@\mn &
23700:

L OT OPERATE

WW%‘%?E@\“&

SR
fG\iﬁ%’-&:

e
B
H

TITLE ROTARY ACTUATOR
:ll(-)ATE 21 .02 SIMON AERIALS lNC- REV. 17 AUG., 1993 Z(A)RT 02'023700




= 7
:
19
22
L
TITLE ROTARY ACTUATOR
SIMON AERIALS INC.  wvomorm | oot 02-023700 |No= 21.02




PARTS LIST

QTYy.

SPEED REDUCER WITH BRAKE

PART

02-023800

REV. 17 AUG,, 1993 NO

ITEM

e
XX
7
O . =
£g 5
> @ 2]
o8 NG
O E:
o E: a
= ma m
L d
< F=
[}
3 c o
c— l&
o
86 =
Z|W - o ot
Ol @ m
=l Sc
- @ o
a5 o ®
chm!kw —
S =
ot o ® c
w— o-: Q
ojz T O
o r w W

C oy £ X

w o o eA

02 =

SV m =m

Awno X

Eh"1 IIN

[Vl N

(O F: .m_l

0 g Qo 2w

W = EZ it

w o 3 o

o2 c

w
&
wh
SE
[72)

S S
m8 @
=& - Q
< O %%w\wﬁw .

QAl o Q| % : t\%..w.m..
PO % q w&m\mﬁmmmmw

- T9]

22.03 |SIMON AERIALS INC.

TITLE
PLATE
NO.




TITLE SPEED REDUCER WITH BRAKE

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 17 AUG,, 1993

PART
NO.

02-023800

PLATE
NO.

22.03




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM| PARTNO [SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 SPEED REDUCER WITH BRAKE
02-025400 Type 1 (can be identified by the number "103-0013-1"
appearing on the ng_me\g{[g%e)v I 1

SRR «.?s% 3 oo

SN O
8800

R 2R R
for "Type 1" Reducer
for "Type 2" Reducer

RGRISEEER 2N Q\a\
Note: kit items
SHAFT, OUTPUT
for "Type 1" Reducer
3 ’d\ 3

TITLE SPEED REDUCER WITH BRAKE

EI(_)ATE 2204 S'MON AERIALS INC- REV. 17 AUG., 1983 :’ISRT




TG

(L

TITLE | SPEED REDUCER WITH BRAKE
SIMON AERIALS INC.  wovirue.m | No. No T 22.04




PARTS LIST
SEE

ITEM| PARTNO [SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 02-029000 SPEED REDUCER WITH BRAKE 1

Note: This Speed Reducer can be identified by the
eglate

i 3
AN LERIE i R

Note: kit items id
PISTON, BRAKE

%ﬁ&}%ﬂ% 2 o Qﬁ“\?‘%ﬁ%‘%ﬁ
R 3 R ‘v’*‘%%‘%{%

anen
\Q:g::;"":\.

2o

n illustration by )

... '\Bﬁ‘:ﬁ"

‘.‘k,":;. 2%
o

o

L

- |TTLE SPEED REDUCER WITH BRAKE
"o e 22,05 |SIMON AERIALS INC. v s roT 02-029000




I

5

3

TITLE SPEED REDUCER WITH BRAKE

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 17 AUG., 1993

AT 02-029000

PLATE
NO.

22.05




PARTS LIST
SEE

ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 02-025300 | SPEED REDUCER WITH BRAKE , 1
Note: This Speed Reducer can be identified by the
number "103-0014-1" appearing on the namepl
R SR 5 3 e

R

terveries
% 3
% 2
8 R

& . SR SRR 3 SR SRR 3
Note: kit items identified on illustration by asterisk (*)

i“a_\f\@ﬁ\ 23
s

A,
R,

o
S

- -
g ,:\“3: ey
S o

TITLE SPEED REDUCER WITH BRAKE

PLATE 55 06 |SIMON AERIALS INC. wiowsom |no. 02-025300




TR

AR LR

TITLE SPEED REDUCER WITH BRAKE

SIMON AERIALS INC.  ev.rue. s

PART
NO.

02-025300

PLTE 22.06




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM PART NO SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.
1| 01-086801 VALVE, STEER (S1 and S2) (Superceded by 01-207600) 2
01-207600 VALVE, STEER (S1 and S2) (Incl. coil, replaces 01-086801) | 2
01-086803 SEAL KIT, STEER VALVE

01-086804 VALVE, LIFT (S3)
01-086806 SEAL KIT, LIFT VALVE
01-086805 COIL, LIFT VALVE SOLENOID

01-086805

01-086805
01-086809
01-086810

01-086805 COIL, HIGH SPEED VALVE SOLENOID
01-086811 VALVE, SYSTEM RELIEF (R1)
01-086812 SEAL KIT, SYSTEM RELIEF VALVE

TITLE HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY
PLATE

PLATE 5304 |SIMON AERIALS INC. o |no 01-086800




©
©©

1,2,3

©0e
NEIE
/

N
»
N
=
T T T 1T T T—T1 1
©
©
N
@

©
OO0 o
©

©
21
H

TITLE HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY

SIMON AERIALS INC. v uoweor | ar 01-086800 |Yo = 23.04




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM PART NO SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 | 01-086800 | 23.04 | MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, HYDRAULIC 1
3522190 |- CHECK/ ORIFICE KIT 1
01-202400 1

(for units equipp
ADAPTER, STROKE CYLINDER (modified 4 F50X-S)

TITLE HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, AT30C, AT40C
PLATE 2348 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  wcv.me.ms | No.




.....

ART #A23.48001E

TITLE HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, AT30C, AT40C
SIMON AERIALS INC. v osc | no Tt 23.48




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM PART NO SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 2139290 TANK WELDMENT, HYDRAULIC
(First type: Both filters are on engine side of tank) 1

2187010
2142090
01-087600

2144600
10-032500

01-080500
01-201800

14
06-000900
06-079000
01-202100

RS

01-202101

06-044600

TANK WELDMENT HYDRAULIC

! i) aw"%sa
with heater orifice
COVER, HYDRAULIC TANK CLEANOUT
O-RING OVER

STRAINER
GAUGE, SIGHT (7")
FILTER ASSEMBLY, SUCTION LINE

FILTE‘R ASSEMBLY, RETURN LINE
Obsolete. Use 01-201800.
Replaces obsolete fllter 01-080500
=

CONNECTOR, MALE (6-6 FT—S)
ADAPTER, SWIVEL NUT (6 F65X-S)
VALVE, BRAKE SYSTEM DUMP (includes cartridge & coil

CARTRIDGE (stamped SV08-24)
Note: Earlier cartridges, stamped SV08-21 or SV08-20
_Wwill be replaced with thls latest type )

WASHER, FLAT
NUT
90° ELBOW, STRAIGHT THREAD (6 C50X-S) _

HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY (PLATE 1 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.  revpsae o | FORT 3515540




e e ——— e e ————— — —_—_——— — —

_ _
_ _ : |
= “ < |
/ QO i Ew
7 _ a
4 | > |
/ | e
- QM \S= _ =
- r ’ i 0 |
4 | m“
So® | =
— 5 . w T -
N N 8 < - !
oI 5 = {

g O
K _m o - — “

§

sé@\/amw‘ RZ &%b/ls/f J
6 Vo . .h“hrgwhn
, of YN

7%
AL
l’s'!

Y

24.01

PLATE
NO.

3515540

PART
NO.

REV. 18 AUG., 1993

HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY (PLATE 1 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

TITLE



ARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION Qry.
27 | 3515570 MANIFOLD VALVE SUBASSEMBLY 1
28 | 01-086800 (' 23.04 BLOCK ASSEMBLY, HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD 1

'45° ELBOW, STRAIGHT THREAD |
06-094800 PLUG, HEX SOCKET (4 HP50N-S)

07-008041 _ CAP SCREW, SOCKET HEAD (5/16-18 x 3-1/2

"
S
&

SIS LEEBAIR R G SN ol SRS Q\\.};ﬁ@ e
VALVE BANK, GROUND
01-086300 | 06.07 "Type 1": the brackets mounting the valve bank to the

bosses on the tank are "L" shaped

o
R

830 e ;
bosses on the tank are flat.

07-003043 CAP SCREW, HEX HEAD (3/8"-16 x 3/4", Grade 5)
07-065016 | | WASHER, LOCK (3/8")

8“
e

01-020600 (374

01-099200 SWITCH, PRESSURE

2164140 ) BRACKET, PRESSURE SWITCH MOUNTIL\IG
: e BRCS “&E B \%{f

5

49 01-097600 VALVE, THREE WAY 1
50 01-020800 VALVE, BRAKE CHECK 1
03-468000 HARNESS, HYDRAULIC C (earlier 1

S

ADAPTER, SWIVEL NUT (6 F65X-

RUN TEE, WHEEL BRAKE

modified 6 RSOX-Swgvith .021" orifice
X «

S)

2

TITLE HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY (PLATE 2 OF 2)

PLATE 5401 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  wewcm|no. 3515540




e e ————————— e —— —— i ————

ART #A24.01002E

5
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
~
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
!
|
|
|
L

— " TN
hl..g_rug_..
T — 7 — i

HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY (PLATE 2 OF 2)

TITLE

24.01

PLATE
NO

3515540

PART

REV. 18 AUG., 1993 | NO.

SIMON AERIALS INC.




1
1
1
1

Qry.

S
S,
R BB

S
B
.

% 2
2%
o

01-086600

DESCRIPTION

)

PART

REV. 19AUG. 1993 | NO

IC

.%}‘,
SLIPPER

s

PARTS LIST

SEAL KIT Note: Items in kit identified by asterisk (*).

HOUSING

PISTON ASSEMBLY

SEE

SECT.

PART NO
01-086601

ITEM

1

MINIMUM DISPLACEM

o

LI

PLUG, EXPANSION
SPRING, SERVO
STOP

LREREES

%

NUT, SPECIAL
PLUG (Plast

WASHER

PLUG, STRAIGHT THREAD
SPRING

GASKET

GUIDE, RETAINER

GUIDE

PIN, STRAIGHT (Headless)

BEARING

, SLEEVE

HYDRAULIC MOTOR (PLATE 1 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

TITLE

PLATE
NO.

26.02




TITLE HYDRAULIC MOTOR (PLATE 1 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 19 AUG., 1993

PART
NO.

01-086600




PARTS LIST

—V|“4|12
C
=z
o
-
o
i
O
0
w
fa)

O
=adZ
5§32
c @
L 5w
CZr
w o
VAG
OuwZ
Oma
-

w 9
7))
O
Z
T
s
<
o
o~
_m_444

s

= e
%M&&ﬁm&
o

A
%ﬁ%%ﬂ
o
B

.

HYDRAULIC MOTOR (PLATE 2 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

TITLE

01-086600

PART

REV. 19 AUG., 1983 | NO

26.02

PLATE
NO.




TITLE HYDRAULIC MOTOR (PLATE 2 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 19 AUG., 1993

PART
NO.

01-086600

PUTE 26.02




PARTS LIST

PLUG, EXPANSION
SPRING, SERVO
STOP, MINIMUM
At e

NUT, SPECIAL
PLUG (Plastic)
=T

PLUG, STRAIGHT THREAD
GASKE

o

GUIDE, RETAINER
GUIDE, SLIPPER

PIN, STRAIGHT (Headless)
BEARING, SLEEVE

- SEE
ITEM| PARTNO SECT. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 01-086601 SEAL KIT Note: Items in kit identified by asterisk (*). 1
2 HOUSING 1
3 PISTON ASSEMBLY 1

TITLE HYDRAULIC MOTOR (PLATE 1 OF 2)
PLATE 56 03 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  wv.osems o 01-088600




TITLE HYDRAULIC MOTOR (PLATE 1 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 18 AUG,, 1993

PART
NO.

01-088600

PTE 26.03




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM PART NO SECT. DESCRIPTION QTY.
COVER, FRONT 1
BEARING, BALL 1
RING, RETAINING 2

SR

S

HYDRAULIC MOTOR (PLATE 2 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.  wvncns|no. . 01-088600

'
!
'
|
b



TITLE HYDRAULIC MOTOR (PLATE 2 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 19 AUG., 1993

PART
NO.

01-088600

PoTE 26.03




PARTS LIST

19
20
21

26

02-000421

02-000434

02-023501
02-022102

02-022109
02-022118
02-023503

02-022101

WASHER, FLAT (1/2")

SEE
ITEM PART NO SECTION DESCRIPTION
1 HOUSING, SWING REDUCER
2 02-022104 SHAFT, WORM
3 02- 000423 (f}“]wnjm)wpwpre

CONE AND ROLLER, INPUT BEARING [1-5/8"
2 3 5

CONE AND ROLLER, BEARING [1" (25 mm) bore]

CUP, BE

SHAFT OUTPUT
GEAR, WORM

.~.A.~.«.->.- oeRoue

NUT, CASTLE
PIN, COTTER (1/8" x 1-1/2")
COVER, SWING REDUCER

SEAL KIT, SWING REDUCER

GASKET, BEARING RETAINER [1/64" (0.4 mm)] (1 in kit)| A.R.

GASKET, BEARING RETAINER [1/32
3 : g

'SEAL, OUTPUT SHAFT
O"-RING, COVER
"0 “RING BEARING RETAINER

3in kit)

A.R

TITLE SWING REDUCER ASSEMBLY
PLATE  58.02 | SIMON AERIALS INC. oo o PART 02-023500




12, 24 ; 33, 34
21 36 29 3,3
31* , |
18 ; A
17 NY = O @
14 N
(7N
35 &/
15 — R
16 1 O Q,J
1 /\ —
22 23 N T
* /13
30
i |
|

Art# A28.01002S

Cutaway view in direction of Arrow "A"

2 3

32*

27*

6,7

1 0 29* 9 Art * A28,01001S
TITLE SWING REDUCER ASSEMBLY
SIMON AERIALS INC.  revsss.rm | 1 02-023500 |o. = 28.02




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 03-402205 HANDLE (includes two halves, screws and nuts) 1
2 | 03-402204 SWITCH, DRIVE HANDLE (steer switch) 1
3 | 03-402203 ACTUATOR, DRIVE HANDLE SWITCH (rocker) 1

DRIVE CONTROL HANDLE ASSEMBLY

SIMON AERIALS INC. e |no 03-402200




® Art # E01.07001E
TITLE DRIVE CONTROL HANDLE ASSEMBLY
SIMON AERIALS INC. ot |t 03-402200 |haT 29.04




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM PART NO SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY. \,
1 01-083401 PRESSURE PLATE ASSEMBLY, VALVE 1
2 | 01-083402 MOUNTING PLATE ASSEMBLY, VALVE 1
TURN 2

01-083403 | \ ~ RE
> ; é\ 28

ﬁ st e i s

ool gt

BOOT, DRIVE HANDLE SWITCH ACTUATO
RING, ACTUATOR BOOT RETAINING
ACTUATOR, H
‘»:;.: ‘-ﬁ‘« b DBt 3 R

B I s

(ihclud“

ud and nut,
ko ALY

TITLE VALVE, DRIVE CONTROLLER

PLATE 59 05 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  revzonc.m|no. | 01-083400




VALVE, DRIVE CONTROLLER

TITLE

29.05

PLATE
NO

01-083400

PART

REV. 23 AUG., 1993 | NO.

SIMON AERIALS INC.




PARTS LIST
SEE
" JITEM| PARTNO |[SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 03-463100 GENERATOR, BELT DRIVE (120 Volt AC, 2000 Watt) 1
2 2165200 PULLEY (5/8" bore, modified) 1
3 | 07-023021 SET SCREW, SOCKET HEAD (5/16"-18 x 1/2", Grade 5) 1

2164410 BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
2164720 ARM, TENSION
07-003044 CAP SCREW, HEX HEAD (3/8"-16 x 7/8"

07-062015 WASHER, FLAT (5/16")

TITLE GENERATOR PACKAGE (FOR ONAN T-260 OR P-224 ENGINE)

PATE 30.04 |SIMON AERIALS INC. oz | no 3519490




Art # A30.04001E

TITLE GENERATOR PACKAGE (FOR ONAN T-260 OR P-224 ENGINE)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

NEW 10/21/91

PART
NO.

3519490

PMTE - 30.04




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QrY.
1 DKAT40C-N DECAL KIT, CONSTRUCTOR AT 40C
(for earlier versions, includes items 2 thru 11) 1
2 10 007200 DECAL "DISENGAGE LOCK PIN o 3
T ST % : s - 2

10018900

10-019000

10-084900

| 1 099700

10-099600

10:099500

10- 083000
10-017100

DECAL, "BEWARE"(Potentlal Hazard)
DECAL, "DANGER" (Electrocution Hazard, small)
DECAL "DANGER" Electrocutlon Hazard Iarge

NN oD Y
,‘-*)\ 2% ‘g«\‘\\ s ;"‘3‘%{&"\%\‘\‘& ARSI \\ SR 1"\ s

& :.~ R @& : L :“ 3 K ‘
[Angled type 2- 3/4" (70 mm) hlgh for earller versnons]
DECAL, MODEL "AT 40C" (Black)
h|

DECAL. 1 GROUND ELECTRICAL BOX

DECAL, GROUND CONTROL VALVES
DECAL PLATFORM ELECTRICAL CONTROLS __

“DECAL. SIMON" NAME [4"(1'02 mm) hlgh Blaék]
DECAL, "SIMON" NAME [7" (178 mm hlgh Black]

“DECAL. STRIPING (Bulk item, oreras needed)
[Black/ Orange/ Black, 3-1/2" (89 mm) wide,
Jfor earlier vrsmnsL

.m, .».

“DEGAL, SIMON "S* LOGO [Orange Gray.
9" (229 mm) wide x 13-1/2" (344 mm) high]
DECAL, "
T

DECALS AT4OC

SIMON AERIALS INC.  wvmwnie |ho




| DISENGAGE LOCKPIN BEFOREI
2 USING THE TURNTABLE

IMPORTANT OPERATING ISTRUCTIONS

e, v ne
SN 15 HOY STARTED N THE PERIG Nl NTIEN SNST X TURED SV
TO STAN MIBTIER SRS SRV,

9 P on RS 70 ML T A G448 70 AT,

18 10 22,23, 24 ~— o

S““Dn . 24 .
CONSTRUCTOR' A D

AT 40C— 12,25 TR

‘. MMMM
.uu. ma mcmulwnw
MACINE GOES NOT PROVIDE PROTECTION FROM
CONTACT WITH OR PROXIETY TO AN GLECTRICALLY
CHARGED CONOUCTOR.

/ Cansrn oot
DISENGAGE LOCKPIN BEFORE A e b oLt ) PO sy
USING THE TURNTABLE 6
oM ACT CLEARANCE.
| BOOLBS, s coreromons I /

OOO

O O O

EMERGENCY PUMP SELECTOR  POWER SWITCH

AS_OFF PROPANE
ans Ly

WYBRAULIC OIL.  PILTER \
ALL O) BEPORE ADOWNG.

HYDRAULIC FL%D LEVEL

16 RS \1 .

TITLE DECALS, AT40C

SIMON AERIALS INC.  cvoomwne | o PLATE  99.01




	
	Return to Index
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

